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Michelle Accuso-Stevens 
Director, Strategic Solutions 
Abbott Molecular Diagnostics 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
michelle.accuso-stevens@abbott.com 
 
Samir Ahmetovic 
Director 
LabVantage Solutions, Inc. 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
samir.ahmetovic@labvantage.com 
 
Kristy Albrecht 
Senior Specialist, Membership & 
Marketing 
APHL 
kristy.albrecht@aphl.org 

Arti Arthur 
President 
LabVantage Solutions, Inc. 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
arti.arthur@labvantage.com 
 
Imran Babayev 
Director, Finance 
APHL 
imran.babayev@aphl.org 
 
Crystal Barrett 
Group Manager 
Virginia Division of Consolidated 
Laboratory Services 
Chair, Laboratory Systems & Standards 
crystal.barrett@dgs.virginia.gov 

Chris Bean, PhD 
Chief Learning Officer 
APHL 
christine.bean@aphl.org 
 
Scott Becker, MS 
Chief Executive Officer 
APHL 
scott.becker@aphl.org 

Ryan Bernard 
Administrative Manager 
Missouri Public Health Laboratory 
Chair, Knowledge Management 
ryan.bernard@health.mo.gov 
 
 
 

Marilyn Bibbs Freeman, PhD, 
M(ASCP) 
Director, Laboratory Operations 
Virginia Division of Consolidated 
Laboratory Services 
Chair, Diversity, Equity, Inclusion & 
Accessibility 
marilyn.bibbs@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Joshua Boston, MS 
Business Development Manager, Public 
Health 
Qiagen Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
joshua.boston@qiagen.com 
 
Cindy Bluth 
Manager, Executive Office 
APHL 
cindy.bluth@aphl.org 
 
LeeAnne Burns 
Quality Improvement Manager 
Public Health Laboratory 
Vice Chair, Laboratory Systems & 
Standards 
leanne.burns@dph.ga.gov 
 
Paul Buscemi 
Specialist, Marketing & Membership 
APHL 
paul.buscemi@aphl.org 
 
Carol Clark, MS 
Chief Operating Officer 
APHL 
carol.clark@aphl.org 
 
Stormy Chester 
Specialist, Biosafety & Biosecurity 
APHL 
stormy.chester@aphl.org 
 
Sydney Comet 
Associate Specialist, Environmental 
Health 
APHL 
sydney.comet@aphl.org 
 
Tanis Correa 
Director, Clinical Research Marketing, 
Chromatography & Mass Spectrometry 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
tanis.correa@thermofisher.com 
 

Mandi Cosser, MPH 
Manager, Regulatory & Public Policy 
APHL 
amanda.cosser@aphl.org 
 
Jordan Cox 
Senior Director, Government Affairs 
Revvity, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
jordan.cox@revvity.com 
 
Maria Crisostomo 
Senior Product Manager, Clinical 
Diagnostics Group, BioPlex 2200 
System, Infectious Disease & 
Autoimmune Reagents 
Bio-Rad Laboratories 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
maria_crisostomo@bio-rad.com 
 
Jennifer Crouse 
Director, Conferences & Events 
APHL 
jennifer.crouse@aphl.org 
 
Megan Crumpler, PhD 
Laboratory Director 
Orange County Public Health 
Laboratory 
Board of Directors, President 
mcrumpler@ochca.com 
 
Sarah Daniel 
Field Application Specialist 
Bio-Rad Laboratories 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
sarah_daniel@bio-rad.com 
 
Alyssa Dickey, PhD                        
Food Laboratory Scientist 
New York State Department of 
Agriculture & Markets 
Vice Chair, Foodborne Disease 
alyssa.dickey@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
Denise Dory 
Manager, Governance  
APHL 
denise.dory@aphl.org 
 
Micky Edmonds 
Account Executive 
Bio-Rad Laboratories 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
micky_edmonds@bio-rad.com 
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Christina  Egan, PhD 
Chief, Biodefense Laboratory 
New York State Department of Health, 
Wadsworth Center 
Chair, Biosafety and Biosecurity 
christina.egan@health.ny.gov 

Shireen Flores 
Account Manager, Public Health 
QIAGEN, Inc. 
shireen.flores@qiagen.com 
 
David Fouse 
Director, Marketing & Communications 
APHL 
david.fouse@aphl.org 

Anne Gaynor 
Deputy Director, Infectious Diseases 
APHL 
anne.gaynor@aphl.org 
 
Olivier Girard  
Manager, Government Accounts  
Hologic, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
olivier.girard@hologic.com 
 
Casey Glaser 
Associate Director, Global  
Promega 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
casey.glaser@promega.com 
 
Stacey Golub, PhD 
Medical Science Liaison 
Hologic, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
stacey.golub@hologic.com 
 
Eddie Gonzalez Loumiet, MBA, PMP, 
CPHIMS 
CEO 
Ruvos 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
eddie@ruvos.com 

Allison Grande 
Senior Manager, Public Health 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
allison.grande@thermofisher.com 
 
 
 

Betiel Haile 
Study Management Partner 
Roche Diagnostics Corporation 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
betiel.haile@roche.com 
 
Sean Hannigan 
Specialist, Informatics 
APHL 
sean.hannigan@aphl.org 
 
Karen Harrington 
Head of Scientific Affairs 
Hologic, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
karen.harrington@hologic.com 
 
Warren Hendrickson, BSMT 
AIA, Director, Education & Science, 
Central Region Director, Education, 
Science & Advanced Technologies 
HDR inc. 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
warren.hendrickson@hdrinc.com 

Pamela Higgins, PhD 
Pennsylvania Department of 
Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Laboratories 
Board of Directors 
pahiggins@pa.gov 
 
Vanessa Holley  
Manager, Informatics Policy & Member 
Outreach 
APHL 
vanessa.holley@aphl.org 
 
Marcela Huergo 
Chief of Staff 
Theiagen Genomics 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
marcela.huergo@theiagen.com 
 
Cathy Johnson 
Director, Training & Workforce 
Development 
APHL 
catherine.johnson@aphl.org 

 
 
 
 

Tara Roe-Jones 
VP, Sales & Marketing  
Ceres Nanosciences, Inc. 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
trjones@ceresnano.com 
 
Malik Keshwani 
Multisite Strategic Clinical Consultant 
North America 
Promega 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
malik.keshwani@promega.com 
 
Ewa King, PhD 
Chief Program Officer 
APHL 
ewa.king@aphl.org 
 
Scott Koehler 
Enterprise Manager, Government 
Abbott 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
scott.koehler@abbott.com 
 
Lorelei Kurimski 
Director, Quality Systems & Analytics 
APHL 
lorelei.kurimski@aphl.org 

Peter Kyriacopoulos 
Chief Policy Officer 
APHL 
peter.kyriacopoulos@aphl.org 

Kirsten Larson 
Manager, Food Safety 
APHL 
kirsten.larson@aphl.org 
 
Chris Lee 
Associate Director 
Bio-Rad Laboratories 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
chris_lee@bio-rad.com 
 
Ben Lepene 
Chief Technology Officer 
Ceres Nanosciences, Inc. 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
blepene@ceresnano.com 
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Bi Linton, MPH 
Director, Life Sciences Sales   
SouthEast Region & Public Health 
Initiatives 
Qiagen, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
bi.linton@qiagen.com 

Scott Loudenback 
Senior Director, Government & National 
Accounts 
Hologic, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
scott.loudenback@hologic.com 
 
Danijela Lucic 
Global Scientific Affairs Director 
Abbott Laboratories 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
danijela.lucic@abbott.com 
 
Chris Mangal 
Director, Public Health Preparedness & 
Response 
APHL 
chris.mangal@aphl.org 
 
Cynthia Mangione 
Food Lab Specialist 2/Microbiology QA 
New York State Department of 
Agriculture & Markets 
Chair, Human & Animal Food 
cynthia.mangione@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
Lucy Maryogo-Robinson 
Director, Global Health 
APHL 
lucy.maryogo@aphl.org 

Sharon Massingale,PhD, 
HCLD/CC(ABB) 
Laboratory Director 
Alabama Bureau of Clinical Laboratories 
Board of Directors 
sharon.massingale@adph.state.al.us 
 
Shane McCann 
Account Executive 
Hologic, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
shane.mccann@hologic.com 
 
 
 
 

Sierra McGarity 
Senior Manager, Genetic Testing 
Solutions 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
sierra.mcgarity@thermofisher.com 
 
Michelle Meigs, MBA 
Director, Informatics Program 
APHL 
michelle.meigs@aphl.org 

Amy Miles 
Forensic Toxicology 
Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene 
Co-Chair, Overdose Biosurveillance 
amy.miles@slh.wisc.edu 

Hewan Moges 
Specialist, Informatics Global Health 
APHL 
hewan.moges@aphl.org 
 
Michael Mottet 
Principal Laboratory Planner 
HDR inc. 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
michael.mottet@hdrinc.com 
 
Julianne Nassif 
Director, Environmental Health 
APHL 
julianne.nassif@aphl.org 
 
Ashley Nenninger 
Scientific Affairs Manager 
Hologic, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
ashley.nenninger@hologic.com 
 
Peter Norster 
Director, Marketing 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member  
peter.norster@thermofisher.com 
 
Justin Nucci, MSPH 
Data Administrator 
Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment 
Chair, Informatics 
justin.nucci@state.co.us 
 
 
 
 
 

Kelly Oakeson, PhD 
Chief Scientist, Bioinformatics & NGS 
Utah Public Health Laboratory 
Chair, Foodborne Diseases 
koakeson@utah.gov 
 
Jelili Ojodu 
Director, Newborn Screening & 
Genetics 
APHL 
jelili.ojodu@aphl.org 
 
Enoma Omoregie, PhD 
Associate Director, Environmental 
Sciences 
New York City Public Health Laboratory 
Vice-Chair, Environmental Laboratory 
Science 
eomoregie@health.nyc.gov 

Joseph Orsini, PhD 
Deputy Director, NYS Newborn 
Screening Program 
New York State Department of Health-
Wadsworth 
Chair, Newborn Screening 
joseph.orsini@health.ny.gov 
 
Michael Pentella,  PhD, D(ABMM) 
Laboratory Director 
State Hygienic Laboratory at the 
University of Iowa 
Board of Directors 
michael-pentella@uiowa.edu 
 
Adam Perkins 
Deputy Director 
Missouri State Public Health Laboratory 
Vice-Chair, Workforce Development 
adam.perkins@health.mo.gov 
 
Lori Pillsbury 
Laboratory & Environmental 
Assessment Division Administrator 
Oregon Department of Environmental 
Quality 
Vice-Chair, Environmental Laboratory 
Science 
lori.pillsbury@deq.oregon.go 
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Jennifer Rakeman-Cagno, PhD 
Senior Director, Medical Affairs, Public 
Health Program 
Cepheid 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
jennifer.rakeman@cepheid.com 
 
Robyn Randolph  
Senior Specialist, Food Laboratory 
Accreditation 
APHL 
robyn.randolph@aphl.org 
 
Harsha Rao 
Field Marketing Manager 
Bio-Rad Laboratories 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
harsha_rao@bio-rad.com 
 
Ren Salerno, PhD 
Director Office of Laboratory Systems 
and Response (proposed) 
CDC 
 
Alissa McShane Sands, MBA 
AIMS Portfolio Manager 
Ruvos 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
alissa.mcshane@ruvos.com 
 
Tharini Sathiamoorthy, MHS 
Director, Health Policy 
Cepheid 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
tharini.sathiamoort@cepheid.com 
 
Deborah Severson BSMT (ASCP) 
Laboratory Director 
Fairfax County (VA) Health Department 
Laboratory 
Board of Directors 
deborah.severson@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 
Shari Shea, MHS 
Director, Food Safety 
APHL 
shari.shea@aphl.org 

Scott Shone, PhD, HCLD(ABB) 
Laboratory Director 
North Carolina State Laboratory of 
Public Health 
Board of Directors, President-Elect             
scott.shone@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
 

Kimyattia Smith, MS 
Laboratory Supervisor, Compliance 
Houston Health Department Laboratory 
Vice-Chair, Diversity, Equity, Inclusion & 
Accessibility  
kimyattia.smith@houstontx.gov 
 
Marty Soehnlen, PhD, MPH, 
PHLD(ABB) 
Michigan Public Health Laboratory 
Michigan Department of Health & 
Human Services 
Chair, Infectious Disease 
soehnlenm@michigan.gov 
 
Timothy Southern, PhD 
Laboratory Director 
South Dakota Public Health Laboratory 
Board of Directors                  
Chair, Biosafety & Biosecurity 
tim.southern@state.sd.us     
            
Sherri Staley 
Deputy Director, Global Health 
APHL 
sherrie.staley@aphl.org 
 
Anna Strain, PhD 
Infectious Disease Laboratory Manager 
Minnesota Public Health Laboratory 
Chair, Workforce Development 
anna.strain@state.mn.us 
 
Bertina Su 
Manager, Quality Systems 
APHL 
bertina.su@aphl.org 
 
Rita Stinnett, PhD, MHS 
Medical Affairs Manager, Infectious 
Disease 
Illumina, Inc. 
Platinum Level Sustaining Member 
rstinnett@illumina.com 
 
Gynene Sullivan 
Manager, Communications 
APHL 
gynene.sullivan@aphl.org 
 
Jill Sutton 
Specialist, Emergency Preparedness & 
Response 
APHL 
jill.sutton@aphl.org 
 

Anthony Tran, DrPH, MPH, D(ABMM) 
Laboratory Director 
California Department of Public Health 
Laboratory 
Board of Directors 
anthony.tran@cdph.ca.gov 
 
Joshua Trotta 
Senior Director, Licensing & 
Commercial Supply, Global Health 
Equity & Business Development 
Thermo Fisher Scientific  
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
joshua.trotta@thermofisher.com 
 
Sinisa Urban, PhD 
Chief, Division of Environmental 
Sciences 
Maryland State Department of Health 
Laboratories Administration 
Vice Chair, Human & Animal Food 
sinisa.urban@maryland.gov 
  
Sara Vetter, PhD, D(ABMM) 
Interim Division Director  
Minnesota Public Health Laboratory 
Division 
Vice-Chair, Infectious Disease  
sara.vetter@state.mn.us 
 
Paul Vetter 
Local Area Manager 
Revvity, Inc. 
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
paul.vetter@revvity.com 
 
Camille Walker,MS, MBA  
Manager, Corporate Relations 
APHL 
camille.walker@aphl.org 
 
Aneil Weber 
VP & GM Commercial, North America 
Revvity, Inc.  
Diamond Level Sustaining Member 
aneil.weber@revvity.com 
 
Elizabeth White 
LIMS Administrator 
Wyoming Public Health Laboratory 
Vice-Chair, Informatics 
elizabeth.white@wyo.gov 
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Stephen White, PhD 
Texas Department of State Health 
Services, Central Campus 
Chair, Global Health 
stephen.white@dshs.texas.gov 
 
Leslie Wolf, PhD, HCLD (ABB) 
Laboratory Technical Director  
Louisville Metro Health Department 
Laboratory 
Board of Directors 
leslie.wolf@louisvilleky.gov 
 
Sarah Wright, MS 
Manager, Environmental Health 
Laboratories 
APHL 
sarah.wright@aphl.org 
 
Kelly Wroblewski, MPH 
Director, Infectious Disease Programs 
APHL 
kelly.wroblewski@aphl.org 

Shane Wyatt 
Director, Laboratory Operations for 
Environmental & Food Testing 
Virginia Division of Consolidated 
Laboratory Services 
Chair, Environmental Health 
shane.wyatt@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Troy Willitt 
General Counsel 
APHL 
troy.willitt@aphl.org 
 
Leslie Wolf, HCLD(ABB), PhD, BS 
Laboratory Director 
Louisville Metro Health Department 
Laboratory 
Board of Directors 
leslie.wolf@louisvilleky.gov  
 
Guisou Zarbalian 
Manager, Newborn Screening & 
Genetics 
APHL 
guisou.zarbalian@aphl.org 
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